A.P.N. No.:	007-410-08						
R.P.T.T.	\$0						
File No.:	205451						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Statements To: Same as bel							
When Recorded Mail To:							
Carrie Dubray							
PO Box 966							
Eureka, NV	89316						

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00
\$35.00 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER

2018-235545
07/10/2018 02:01 PM

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Carrie M. Dubray, a single woman,

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Carrie Dubray, a single woman,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel C as shown on that certain Parcel Map for HOMESTAKE MINING CO OF CALIFORNIA filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on October 8, 2010, as File No. 215547, being a portion of Section 32, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: July 9, 2018 Carrie M. Dubray
State of Neverla)
County of Hb) ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 9th day of Fully , 2018 By: Carrie M. Dubray Signature: Notary Public
MADELINE C. GRISWOLD NOTARY PUBLIC: STATE of NEVADA Elko County • Nevada CERTIFICATE # 99-57898-6 APPT, EXP. OCT. 04, 2019

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	·(s)				Λ
a) <u>007-410-08</u>					
b)				1	
c)					
d)					\ \
2. Type of Property:					
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECC	RDERS OP	TIONAI	USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book		_ Page	. \ _ \ _
e.□ Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec	cordina:	_ •	
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	J	The state of the s	
	II. I Mobile Florite	rrotes.			
☐ Other				Contract of the local division in which the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the local division is not to be a second or the local division in the	
2 - Total Value/Calas Dries	a of Duanauty	e 0	The state of the s		\ \
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ 0			
	sure Only (value of property	y)			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	Toy Due	\$ <u>0</u> \$ 0	+		
d. Real Property Transfer	rax Due	30	-+		
4 If Examplian Claimed:		<	1 1		
4. If Exemption Claimed:	otion per NRS 375.090, Se	otion 2) [
	Exemption: Clarify Marit		/ /		
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption. Clarity Mant	ai Status	$\overline{/}$		
5. Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transforred: 10	0 %	-		
The undersigned declares a			nurcuant to	NDC 3	75.060
and NRS 375.110, that the					
and can be supported by do					
Furthermore, the parties agi					
additional tax due, may resu	ult in a penalty of 10% of the	ne tay due nius in	iterest at 1%	ner mc	onth Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly:	and severally liab	le for any ac	lditional	amount owed.
to TVICE STO. COO, THE BUYER		and severally has	no for ally do		
Signature (2000)	1 Ch hier	Capacity	Grantor		
Carrie M. Dubray	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	<u> </u>		
Carrie M. Dubray		1 1			
Signature	With been	Capacity	Grantee		
Signature (a maring	Capacity	Grantee	;	
Carrie M. Dubray		/ /			
0 T 1 T T (0 D 1 N T 0 D) 11 T		AUVED (OD)		001447	TION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		BUYER (GRA			IUN
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED) Print Name: Carrie M. Dubray				
Print Name: Carrie M. Dul			Jubray		
Address: PO Box 966			O Box 966		
City: Eureka	7: 00040	City: Eurel	ка	7:	00046
State: NV	Zip: 89316	State: <u>NV</u>		_ Zip:	89316
00110111//050001 550	JEOTINO DECODONIS (- II		
COMPANY/PERSON REQU				<u>er)</u>	
Print Name: Stewart Title	Company	Escrow # _2	05451		
Address: 810 Idaho St	_//_			 -	00004
City: Elko	//	State: NV		_ Zip:	89801

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED